Parks, Recreation & Golf Department
Recreation Facllity Fees & Charges

August 14, 2017



Outcomes

Discuss terms & conditions of grandfather
clause for Resident Senior annual membership
holders

Discuss Resident Child and Youth fees
One universal pass for recreation centers

Daily Admission/Drop-in, 20-Visit Card, Monthly
Pass fees same recreation centers.

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforone’nme c3gov.com/QCL



Questions



Background Information



Overview

PRG Advisory Committee review of fees &
charges (March 21 & May 16, 2017).

City Council review & discussion of fees &
charges (June 12, 2017 & August 7, 2017).

» One pass for both centers (universal)

» Fees comparable to neighboring
communities with similar facilities and
amenities

» Support modest increase in fees

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforone’nme c3gov.com/QCL



Recreation Facility Fees

Daily Admission/Drop-in
Individual Annual Membership
Family Annual Membership
20-Visit Card

Monthly Pass

Room Rentals

Child (3-7) Youth (8-17) Adult (18-61) Senior (62+)
Individual and Household passes/memberships

Resident Non-Resident Corporate

Currently investigating auto debit card payment

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforone’nme c3gov.com/QCL



7

Daily Admission/Drop-in T e i

CC Current Brighton | Broomfield Thornton
Fees (Derda) ]

Child Res  $1.00 $2.00 5under $3.50 $2.00 S2.25 S3.50
w/PP free (2-18 yrs)

Youth Res $2.00 $3.00 S2.75 S3.50 S5.00 S2.75 S4.00
w/PP (19-24 yrs)

Adult Res $3.00 $4.00 S4.50 S5.00 $6.00 S4.00 S5.00
w/PP (25-64 yrs)

Senior Res $2.00 $2.50 S2.75 S4.00 S4.00 S2.50 $4.00
w/PP (65+ yrs)

Corporate $3.50 $5.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
w/PP

Child - $3.75 $4.00 5under $6.25 N/A S4.00 $4.50
Daily free

Youth - S4.75 $5.00 S3.50 $6.25 N/A S5.00 S5.00
Daily

Adult - $6.00 $6.25 S5.50 $7.75 N/A $6.50 $6.00
Daily

Senior - S4.75 $5.00 $3.50 $6.25 N/A S4.50 S5.00

Daily



Individual Annual Membership

.;a
CC Current | Market Monthly Fee ARS P
Fees Value (Auto Debit)

Child Resident  $62.50 $125 $100 $8.33

Youth Resident  $125 $187.50 $150 $12.50
Adult Resident  $187.50 $250 $200 $16.67
Senior Resident  $12 $187.50 $125* $12.50
Child Non Res $93.75 $250 $250 $20.83
Youth Non Res  $235 $312.50 $312.50 $26.04
Adult Non Res $312.50 $390 $390 $32.50
Senior Non Res  $150 $312.50 $312.50 $26.04
Corporate $218.75 S312.50 $312.50 $26.04

*current members eligible for grandfather program

Commerce: Quality Community
mf [TY foralifeime c3gov.com/QCL.


Presenter
Presentation Notes
*We would propose grandfathering in all existing senior members & advertise the rate to allow for interested seniors to register before the rate increases.

Formula is based on daily admission x 2.5 visits per week x 50 weeks x 60% off.  2 weeks are eliminated for shutdown.
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Individual Annual Membership

Brighton | Broomfield Denver Thornton
(Derda) (Regional)

Child Resident
Youth Resident S$165
Adult Resident S$250

Senior $145
Resident

Child Non Res  N/A
Youth Non Res  $200
Adult Non Res S$S320
Senior Non Res $185
Corporate N/A

Commerce: Quality Community

CITY for a Lifetime

$216
$216
$396

$252

$396
$396
$612
$396
N/A

S50
(2-18 yrs)

$270
(19-24 yrs)

$369
(25-64 yrs)

S119
(65+ yrs)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$169
$207
$300

$188

$225
$282
$413
$244
N/A

$199
$199
$339

$199

$299
$299
$439
$299
N/A

c3gov.com/QCL
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ommerce :

ITY

Resident

Non Resident

4-person
family

Resident

Res Add’l
Child

Non Resident

NR Add’l
Child

$250
$406.25

$375
$25

$641.25
$30

i Quality Community
for a Lifetime

$375
$640

S547
S30

$952.50
$35

Family Annual Membership

$300
$640

$450
$30

$952.50
$35
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& %
CC Current | Market Monthly Fee r
Fees Value (Auto Debit)

2-person
family

$25
$53.83

$37.50
$2.50

$79.38
$2.92

c3gov.com/QCL


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Formula based on 1 adult and 1 child of individual annual pass prices.

Formula based on 1 adult, 1 youth and 1 child of individual annual pass prices.



Family Annual Membership

Brighton | Broomfield | Denver Thornton
(Derda) (Regional)

2-person
family

Resident

Non
Resident

4-person
family

Resident

Res Add’l
Child

Non
Resident

$395
$495

$495
N/A

$635

$684
$1,056

$1,224
N/A

$2,016

N/A

$357.10
N/A

$566.60
$45

N/A

N/A

$450 $499
$650.50 $599

$638 $599
S30 N/A
$874 $699
S35 N/A

cogov.com/WwCL


Presenter
Presentation Notes
I created Denver’s rates by:
2-person family = annual membership for 25-64 yr old + additional member at 2-18 yr old rate
4-person family = annual membership for 25-64 yr old + 1 add’l member at 25-64 yr old rate and 2 add’l members at 2-18 yr old rate
*In reality, it would totally depend on the makeup of the family
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20 Visit Card

CC Current Brighton | Broomfield Thornton

Fees (DEGE))
Child Resident S16 $32 N/A S25.50 N/A

(2-18 yrs)

Youth S32 S48 N/A N/A $63.75 N/A S23
Resident (19-24 yrs)
Adult S48 S64 N/A N/A S76 N/A S39
Resident (25-64 yrs)
Senior N/A S40 N/A N/A S51 N/A S23
Resident (65+ yrs)
Child Non Res $24 S64 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Youth Non Res S$S60 S80 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Adult Non Res S80 $100 N/A N/A N/A N/A S50

Senior Non S60 S80 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Res

Corporate S56 S80 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Formula is based on daily admission x 20 visits x 20% off.  
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Monthly Pass TN

CC Current Brighton | Broomfield | Denver Thornton
Fees (Derda) (Regional)

Child S16 S4.17

Resident (2-18 yrs)

Youth S16 S24 N/A N/A $22.50 N/A S23
Resident (19-24 yrs)

Adult S24 $32 N/A N/A $30.75 N/A S39
Resident (25-64 yrs)

Senior N/A $20 N/A N/A $9.92 N/A S23
Resident (65+ yrs)

Child Non  S12 $32 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Res

Youth Non S30 $S40 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Res

Adult Non $S40 S50 N/A N/A N/A N/A S50
Res

Senior Non $12.50 S40 N/A N/A N/A N/A S35
Res

Corporate  $28 S40 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Formula is based on daily admission x 2.5 visits per week x 4 weeks x 20% off.



Existing Recreation Center Rental Fees 14

(effective after renovation/expansion complete)

1/3 of Gymnasium
Full Gymnasium
Multi A

Multi B

Dance Room
Multi A, B & Dance
Craft Room
Ceramics Room
Game Room
Swimming Pool
Racquetball Court
Tech Lab (NEW)
Large Conf (NEW)
Small Conf (NEW)

After Hours Staff Fee

S25/hr
S75/hr
S25/hr
S25/hr
S25/hr
S75/hr
S25/hr
S25/hr
S10/hr
S60/hr
S15/hr
N/A

N/A

N/A

S15/hr

NEW
Res Fee

$30/hr
$90/hr
$30/hr
$30/hr
$25/hr
$85/hr
$30/hr
$30/hr
$30/hr
S$70/hr
S$15/hr
$30/hr
$20/hr
S15/hr
$17/hr

S40/hr
S120/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S105/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S20/hr
S90/hr
S20/hr
N/A

N/A
N/A
S15/hr

NEW Non-
Res Fee

S45/hr
$135/hr
S40/hr
S40/hr
S40/hr
$115/hr
S40/hr
S40/hr
S40/hr
$100/hr
$20/hr
S40/hr
$30/hr
$25/hr
S$17/hr

S20/hr
S60/hr
S20/hr
S20/hr
S20/hr
S60/hr
S20/hr
S20/hr
S8/hr
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
S15/hr

NEW Non-
Profit Fee

$25/hr
S75/hr
$25/hr
$25/hr
$25/hr
$70/hr
$25/hr
$25/hr
$25/hr
N/A

N/A

$25/hr
S$15/hr
$10/hr
S$17/hr



®
New Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective opening day)

1/3 of Gymnasium
Full Gymnasium
Multi 1

Multi 2

Multi 3

Multi 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen
& stage)

Tech Lab

Large Conference
Small Conference
Pool Party Rooms
Swimming Pool

Commerce ;  After Hours Staff Fee

CITY . (Per Staff)

NEW
Res Fee

S30/hr
S90/hr
S45/hr
S45/hr
S45/hr
$135/hr

S45/hr
S20/hr
S15/hr
S30/hr
S70/hr
S17/hr

NEW
Non-Res
Fee

S45/hr
S135/hr
S60/hr
S60/hr
S60/hr
$180/hr

S60/hr
S30/hr
S25/hr
S40/hr
S100/hr
S17/hr

K

NEW
Non-Profit
Fee

S25/hr
S75/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
$105/hr

I
=
-%ﬂn:,
-+

w“’ »

S35/hr
S15/hr
S10/hr
S20/hr
N/A
S17/hr
cvgov.com/QCL


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Erie’s community room fees (comparable size/amenities):
Resident 1 room = $40/hr
Non-res 1 room = $50/hr
Non-profit 1 room = $30/hr

Resident 3 rooms + kitchen + stage = $150/hr
Non-res 3 rooms + kitchen + stage = $189/hr
Non-profit 3 rooms + kitchen + stage = $125/hr


Next Steps

City Council take action on fees & charges b
adoption of a resolution amending the City
Directory of Fees & Charges at the August 21,
2017 City Council meeting.

Establish effective date for fees & charges:
Daily Admission/Drop-in (TBD)
Individual Annual Membership (TBD)
Family Annual Membership (TBD)
20-Visit Card (TBD)
Monthly Pass (TBD)
Room Rentals:
« New Center (January 1, 2018)
« Existing Center (December 1, 2018)

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforone’nme c3gov.com/QCL



Next Steps continued

o City staff develop & implement
public outreach plan for roll out of
fees & charges.

 Fees published in the 2017-18
Winter/Spring Program Guide

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforone’nme c3gov.com/QCL



Questions
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