

Parks, Recreation & Golf Department Recreation Facility Fees & Charges

August 14, 2017

Outcomes

- Discuss terms & conditions of grandfather clause for Resident Senior annual membership holders
- Discuss Resident Child and Youth fees
- One universal pass for recreation centers
- Daily Admission/Drop-in, 20-Visit Card, Monthly Pass fees same recreation centers.





Questions



Background Information

Overview





- City Council review & discussion of fees & charges (June 12, 2017 & August 7, 2017).
 - One pass for both centers (universal)
 - Fees comparable to neighboring communities with similar facilities and amenities
 - > Support modest increase in fees



Recreation Facility Fees

OUR OOLLARS AT WO

- Daily Admission/Drop-in
- Individual Annual Membership
- Family Annual Membership
- 20-Visit Card
- Monthly Pass
- Room Rentals
- Child (3-7) Youth (8-17) Adult (18-61) Senior (62+)
- Individual and Household passes/memberships
- Resident Non-Resident Corporate
- Currently investigating auto debit card payment



Daily Admission/Drop-in

						/	"()" /V /
	CC Current Fees	CC NEW FEES	Brighton	Broomfield (Derda)	Denver	Thornton	Westminster
Child Res w/PP	\$1.00	\$2.00	5 under free	\$3.50	\$2.00 (2-18 yrs)	\$2.25	\$3.50
Youth Res w/PP	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.75	\$3.50	\$5.00 (19-24 yrs)	\$2.75	\$4.00
Adult Res w/PP	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$6.00 (25-64 yrs)	\$4.00	\$5.00
Senior Res w/PP	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.75	\$4.00	\$4.00 (65+ yrs)	\$2.50	\$4.00
Corporate w/PP	\$3.50	\$5.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Child - Daily	\$3.75	\$4.00	5 under free	\$6.25	N/A	\$4.00	\$4.50
Youth - Daily	\$4.75	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$6.25	N/A	\$5.00	\$5.00
Adult - Daily	\$6.00	\$6.25	\$5.50	\$7.75	N/A	\$6.50	\$6.00
Senior - Daily	\$4.75	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$6.25	N/A	\$4.50	\$5.00



Individual Annual Membership

				12
	CC Current Fees	Market Value	CC NEW FEES	Monthly Fee (Auto Debit)
Child Resident	\$62.50	\$125	\$100	\$8.33
Youth Resident	\$125	\$187.50	\$150	\$12.50
Adult Resident	\$187.50	\$250	\$200	\$16.67
Senior Resident	\$12	\$187.50	\$125*	\$12.50
Child Non Res	\$93.75	\$250	\$250	\$20.83
Youth Non Res	\$235	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$26.04
Adult Non Res	\$312.50	\$390	\$390	\$32.50
Senior Non Res	\$150	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$26.04
Corporate	\$218.75	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$26.04

^{*}current members eligible for grandfather program



Individual Annual Membership

					~ MA M
	Brighton	Broomfield (Derda)	Denver (Regional)	Thornton	Westminster
Child Resident	N/A	\$216	\$50 (2-18 yrs)	\$169	\$199
Youth Resident	\$165	\$216	\$270 (19-24 yrs)	\$207	\$199
Adult Resident	\$250	\$396	\$369 (25-64 yrs)	\$300	\$339
Senior Resident	\$145	\$252	\$119 (65+ yrs)	\$188	\$199
Child Non Res	N/A	\$396	N/A	\$225	\$299
Youth Non Res	\$200	\$396	N/A	\$282	\$299
Adult Non Res	\$320	\$612	N/A	\$413	\$439
Senior Non Res	\$185	\$396	N/A	\$244	\$299
Corporate	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

COmmerce Quality Community for a Lifetime



Family Annual Membership

	CC Current	Market	CC NEW FEES	Monthly Fee (Auto Debit)
2-person family	Fees	Value	FEES	(Auto Debit)
Resident	\$250	\$375	\$300	\$25
Non Resident	\$406.25	\$640	\$640	\$53.83
4-person family				
Resident	\$375	\$547	\$450	\$37.50
Res Add'l Child	\$25	\$30	\$30	\$2.50
Non Resident	\$641.25	\$952.50	\$952.50	\$79.38
NR Add'l Child	\$30	\$35	\$35	\$2.92



Family Annual Membership

					I O
	Brighton	Broomfield (Derda)	Denver (Regional)	Thornton	Westminster
2-person family					
Resident	\$395	\$684	\$357.10	\$450	\$499
Non Resident	\$495	\$1,056	N/A	\$650.50	\$599
4-person family					
Resident	\$495	\$1,224	\$566.60	\$638	\$599
Res Add'l Child	N/A	N/A	\$45	\$30	N/A
Non Resident	\$635	\$2,016	N/A	\$874	\$699
NR Add'l Child	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35	N/A



20 Visit Card

	CC Current Fees	CC NEW FEES	Brighton	Broomfield (Derda)	Denver 15-visit pass	Thornton	Westminster
Child Resident	\$16	\$32	N/A	N/A	\$25.50 (2-18 yrs)	N/A	\$23
Youth Resident	\$32	\$48	N/A	N/A	\$63.75 (19-24 yrs)	N/A	\$23
Adult Resident	\$48	\$64	N/A	N/A	\$76 (25-64 yrs)	N/A	\$39
Senior Resident	N/A	\$40	N/A	N/A	\$51 (65+ yrs)	N/A	\$23
Child Non Res	\$24	\$64	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Youth Non Res	\$60	\$80	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Adult Non Res	\$80	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50
Senior Non Res	\$60	\$80	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Corporate	\$56	\$80	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A



Monthly Pass

	CC Current Fees	CC NEW FEES	Brighton	Broomfield (Derda)	Denver (Regional)	Thornton	Westminster
Child Resident	\$8	\$16	N/A	N/A	\$4.17 (2-18 yrs)	N/A	\$23
Youth Resident	\$16	\$24	N/A	N/A	\$22.50 (19-24 yrs)	N/A	\$23
Adult Resident	\$24	\$32	N/A	N/A	\$30.75 (25-64 yrs)	N/A	\$39
Senior Resident	N/A	\$20	N/A	N/A	\$9.92 (65+ yrs)	N/A	\$23
Child Non Res	\$12	\$32	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Youth Non Res	\$30	\$40	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Adult Non Res	\$40	\$50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$50
Senior Non Res	\$12.50	\$40	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$35
Corporate	\$28	\$40	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Existing Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective after renovation/expansion complete)

•			-	•	/ 40.	/ 2
	Current Res Fee	NEW Res Fee	Current Non- Res Fee	NEW Non- Res Fee	Current Non- Profit Fee	NEW Non- Profit Fee
1/3 of Gymnasium	\$25/hr	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$45/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Full Gymnasium	\$75/hr	\$90/hr	\$120/hr	\$135/hr	\$60/hr	\$75/hr
Multi A	\$25/hr	\$30/hr	\$35/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Multi B	\$25/hr	\$30/hr	\$35/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Dance Room	\$25/hr	\$25/hr	\$35/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Multi A, B & Dance	\$75/hr	\$85/hr	\$105/hr	\$115/hr	\$60/hr	\$70/hr
Craft Room	\$25/hr	\$30/hr	\$35/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Ceramics Room	\$25/hr	\$30/hr	\$35/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr	\$25/hr
Game Room	\$10/hr	\$30/hr	\$20/hr	\$40/hr	\$8/hr	\$25/hr
Swimming Pool	\$60/hr	\$70/hr	\$90/hr	\$100/hr	N/A	N/A
Racquetball Court	\$15/hr	\$15/hr	\$20/hr	\$20/hr	N/A	N/A
Tech Lab (NEW)	N/A	\$30/hr	N/A	\$40/hr	N/A	\$25/hr
Large Conf (NEW)	N/A	\$20/hr	N/A	\$30/hr	N/A	\$15/hr
Small Conf (NEW)	N/A	\$15/hr	N/A	\$25/hr	N/A	\$10/hr
After Hours Staff Fee	\$15/hr	\$17/hr	\$15/hr	\$17/hr	\$15/hr	\$17/hr



New Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective opening day)

	NEW Res Fee	NEW Non-Res Fee	NEW Non-Profit Fee
1/3 of Gymnasium	\$30/hr	\$45/hr	\$25/hr
Full Gymnasium	\$90/hr	\$135/hr	\$75/hr
Multi 1	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 2	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 3	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen & stage)	\$135/hr	\$180/hr	\$105/hr
Tech Lab	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Large Conference	\$20/hr	\$30/hr	\$15/hr
Small Conference	\$15/hr	\$25/hr	\$10/hr
Pool Party Rooms	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr
Swimming Pool	\$70/hr	\$100/hr	N/A
After Hours Staff Fee (Per Staff)	\$17/hr	\$17/hr	\$17/hr



cogov.com/QCL

Next Steps

- City Council take action on fees & charges by adoption of a resolution amending the City Directory of Fees & Charges at the August 21, 2017 City Council meeting.
- Establish effective date for fees & charges:
 - Daily Admission/Drop-in (TBD)
 - Individual Annual Membership (TBD)
 - Family Annual Membership (TBD)
 - 20-Visit Card (TBD)
 - Monthly Pass (TBD)
 - Room Rentals:
 - New Center (January 1, 2018)
 - Existing Center (December 1, 2018)

Next Steps continued



- City staff develop & implement public outreach plan for roll out of fees & charges.
- Fees published in the 2017-18 Winter/Spring Program Guide





Questions